# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
DryDog Barriers, LLC		07/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMX, Inc.	
Street Address:	3800 East 91st Street	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3183310	DRYDOG BARRIERS	
Registration Number:	3186366	DRYDOG BARRIERS	
Registration Number:	3224430	DRAINMAX	
Registration Number:	3171117	HYDROLOC	
Registration Number:	3201025	BILAR	
Registration Number:	3559987	THERMAL DRAIN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0005 DP \$165.00 3183310

900261074

	lle Building, 5th floor nd, OHIO 44115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GARL 500363US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Turung		
Signature:	/bet/		
Date:	07/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ExecutedTMAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedTMAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedTMAssignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0006

## DryDog Barriers, LLC TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DryDog Barriers, LLC, a North Carolina Limited Liability Company with a principal address of P.O. Box 743, Matthews, North Carolina 28106 ("Assignor") is the recorded owner of the trade-marks ("Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A, including all attaching goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its rights in and to the Marks to GMX Inc., an Ohio corporation, whose principal place of business is 3800 E. 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and quitclaims unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the registration of said Marks, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, identified in the attached Schedule A.

DryDog Barfiers, LLC

Name: Charles Ripepi Title: Treasurer

Title: Treasur

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of July, 2013.

RENDAN M. CONWAY

Notary Rublic, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C. Notary Public

REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0007

GMX, Inc.

Name: William Oley

Title: Director

STATE OF OHIO ) SS COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of July, 2013.

BRENDAN M. CONWAY

Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has
no expiration date.
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

613247v1

# SCHEDULE A

	TRADE-MARK	SER. NO.	REG. NO.	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY
1	DRYDOG BARRIERS Logo	78/751,865	3,183,310	019	U.S.
2	DRYDOG BARRIERS Logo	78/751,852	3,186,366	019	U.S.
3	DRAINMAX	78/751,845	3,224,430	019	U.S.
4	HYDROLOC	78/751,029	3,171,117	002	U.S.
5	BILAR	78/735,000	3,201,025	017	U.S.
6	THERMAL DRAIN	77/387,435	3,559,987	017	U.S.

613247v1

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0009

**RECORDED: 07/19/2013**